
Llansamlet Ward 2017/22

Income 

Cllr Ryland Doyle £35,000.00

Cllr Alyson Pugh £35,000.00 £105,000.00

Cllr Matthew Jones £35,000.00 Total 

Donations £15,000.00 £150,000.00

£15,000.00 £45,000.00

£15,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.394 8/14/2017 £686.40 £149,313.60 2 x Flowering towers in Birchgrove & Glais 

FMO269 11/8/2017 £243.75 £149,069.85 Donation for 2 Love Seat betw een all Ward Members for Birchgrove Special Needs Unit

FM0274 11/15/2017 £596.25 £148,473.60 Roly Poly Entertainment for Stradw en Community Centre shared betw een 4 w ard Members 

FM0272 11/13/2017 £277.50 £148,196.10 Xmas event in Primrose Park on the 8th Dec shared betw een 4 w ard Members

FM0275 11/22/2017 £937.50 £147,258.60 Roly Poly Entertainment for Birchgrove Community Centre 30th Dec all 4 Ward Members 

Journal 11/23/2017 £200.25 £147,058.35 300 Selection Boxes for Primrose Park divided by 4 w ard members 

Oracle Payment 11/24/2017 £44.97 £147,013.38 Purchase of a snow  machine for the event at Primrose Park divided by 4 w ard members 

FM0277 11/28/2017 £243.75 £146,769.63 Donation for 2 Love Seat betw een all Ward Members for Birchgrove Special Needs Unit

Oracle Payment 11/28/2017 £14.97 £146,754.66 Purchase extra liquid for snow  machine divided by 4 w ard members

CB0.450 12/4/2017 £150.00 £146,604.66 Erecting 2 tents for Christmas Event in Primrose Park

FM0288 1/2/2018 £410.25 £146,194.41 Graphic Realm Ltd for Christmas Printing (I.E PVC Banner Leaflets) betw een 4 w ard members 

FM0297 1/29/2017 £112.50 £146,081.91 Extra time payment to Roly Poly Entertainment 

FM0299 2/1/2018 £162.00 £145,919.91 Studts Catering for Primrose Xmas Event betw een all w ard members 

FM0301 2/6/2018 £480.00 £145,439.91 VocalEyes Digital Democracy Services 

Journal 1/29/2018 £3,749.85 £141,690.06 Contribution tow ards funding for Primrose Park for regen all w ard members

FM0306 3/6/2018 £138.00 £141,552.06 Graphic Design for Banners 

FM0306 3/6/2018 £1,240.20 £140,311.86 Snips ((Birchgrove Special Needs) Betw een all w ard members contribution of communal garden 

CB0.492 3/16/2018 £1,500.00 £138,811.86 Lamppost & Hanging Baskets all w ard members (Peniel Green Rd/Samlet x20 & Trallw n Rd x10)

FM0312 3/26/2018 £140.00 £138,671.86 Roly Poly Entertainment for Easter Party in Birchgrove 

CB0.501 4/12/2018 £954.75 £137,717.11 Replanting & Maintenance of base planters in Llansamlet, Birchgrove & Glais 

CB0.510 4/13/2018 £289.00 £137,428.11 Wild Flow er Planting Bethel Rd, Hel Las Rd & Various Sites 

FM0321 4/24/2018 £70.00 £137,358.11 Donation to Birchgrove CC for a children's party 

Journal 4/27/2018 £4,231.62 £133,126.49 Contribution tow ards funding for Primrose Park regen all w ard members

Journal 6/15/2018 £3,749.79 £129,376.70 Contribution tow ards funding for Primrose Park regen all w ard members

FM0338 6/20/2018 £4,000.00 £125,376.70 Payment to Chelmac Coatings for cleaning of Birchgrove School 

CB0.561 6/28/2018 £1,134.15 £124,242.55 Redecorate Communal Hall in Stradw en Community Centre

CB0.571 7/17/2018 £1,837.50 £122,405.05 Tro's in Peniel Green,Birchgrove Road & Emily Fields shared betw een 4 w ard Members 

FM0347 7/23/2018 £210.00 £122,195.05

Payment to Davies Coaches Ltd for Folly Farm for Community Centre Play scheme betw een all w ard 

members 

FM0378 7/31/2018 £400.00 £121,795.05  Birchgrove Community Centre tow ards fun day & snacks 

FM0350 8/1/2018 £180.00 £121,615.05 Graphic Realm Ltd for Summer Events in Llansamlet Ward (Banners & Signs) 

FM0353 8/13/2018 £289.50 £121,325.55 Payment to Roly Poly for events held on the 6th & 13th August Parc-Y-Helig  all w ard members 

CB0.583 9/3/2018 £3,000.00 £118,325.55 Adoption of Play Area Parc Bryn Heulog all w ard members 

FM0355 9/4/2018 £1,259.25 £117,066.30 Payment to Roly Poly for events held throughout the summer Holidays all w ard members 

FM0356 9/10/2018 £120.30 £116,946.00 Payment to Graphic Design for posters & leaflets all w ard members 

FM0357 9/12/2018 £284.40 £116,661.60 Payment to Graphic Design for posters & leaflets for Incinerator all w ard members 

FM0361 9/20/2018 £405.00 £116,256.60 Roly Poly for OAP event at Birchgrove CC for the OAP All Ward Members 

FM0363 9/26/2018 £170.10 £116,086.50 Graphic Realm for payment for Aboard & Banner Cassette all w ard members 

FM0364 10/8/2018 £49.50 £116,037.00 Graphic Realm for banners for Hallow een Party  all w ard members 

FM0368 10/18/2018 £183.75 £115,853.25 Campus Graphics for Christmas Cards all w ard members 

FM0370 10/24/2018 £300.00 £115,553.25 Donation to Birchgrove CC for room rental   all w ard members 

FM0370 10/24/2018 £200.00 £115,353.25 Buying books from Usborne Books for a Xmas Party  all w ard members 

FM0372 11/2/2018 £341.25 £115,012.00

Payment to Roly Poly Entertainment for Hallow een Party at Birchgrove Community Centre  all w ard 

members 

FM0372 11/2/2018 £42.30 £114,969.70 Payment to Graphic Realm for posters for incinerator  all w ard members 

CB0.611 05/11/018 £1,727.25 £113,242.45 Re-site Muga from Birchgrove cc to Park Y Helig all w ard members 

FM0378 12/6/2018 £700.00 £112,542.45 Birchgrove community centre for O.A.P xmas meal all w ard members & Friends of Parc Yr Helig 

FM0379 12/11/2018 £557.00 £111,985.45 Payment for Stadw en cc for a xmas party & Roly Poly for Xmas party at Trallw n cc all w ard members 

FM0381 1/15/2019 £90.00 £111,895.45 Payment for Leaflets to Graphic Realm 

FM0382 1/16/2018 £121.20 £111,774.25 Payment to Bar Catering Supplies Ltd for hire of Cutlery 

CB0.619 11/19/2018 £2,137.50 £109,636.75 S & F Benches in Primrose Park all w ard members 

Journal 1/16/2019 £39.00 £109,597.75 Removal of refuse from Birchgrove Community Centre 

FM0383 1/22/2019 £81.00 £109,516.75 Rental of rooms in Trallw n CC all w ard members 

FM0384 1/28/2019 £300.00 £109,216.75 Payment for Roly Poly for an event in Trallw n CC all w ard members 

Journal 1/21/2019 £318.00 £108,898.75 Payment for a lunch reception in the mayors parlour for international vistors from Kansas 

FM0392 3/4/2019 £430.00 £108,468.75 Payment  for an O.A.P event  in Birchgrove CC

FM0395 3/13/2019 £329.80 £108,138.95 Payment to Graphic Design for Cards

CB0.662 2/15/2019 £2,689.50 £105,449.45 S & F f low ers to 28 lamppost baskets & 10 Bases units Llansamlet area all w ard members 

FM0389 2/22/2019 £500.00 £104,949.45 Donation to Birchgrove Primary School for Gym Equipment 

CB0.677 3/14/2019 £243.00 £104,706.45 Wild Flow er Planting Bethel Rd, Hel Las Rd & Various Sites all w ard members 

CB0.711 3/29/2019 £2,340.00 £102,366.45 S & F 3 Picnic tables for Parc Y Helig 

CB0.715 5/20/2019 £1,020.00 £101,346.45 No 3 Concrete Bases for Picnic Tables 

FM0414 6/12/2019 £500.00 £100,846.45 Michael Mullan for song recording & Video 

FM0.422 7/10/2019 £500.00 £100,346.45 Paying for equipment in Glais Primary School

CB0.737 7/23/2019 £408.95 £99,937.50 S & F various w hips & w ood chip mulch Herbert Thomas Way 

FM0425 7/24/2019 £702.38 £99,235.12 DJ Thomas Coaches For Senior Citizen trip to Western & Graphic Realm for Leaflets 

CB0.740 7/31/2019 £510.00 £98,725.12 S & Plant Daffodil bulbs in Brynheulog Est 

FM0352 8/7/2018 £142.50 £98,582.62 Half payment for a coach for play scheme trip to Oakw ood 

FM0428 8/14/2019 £960.00 £97,622.62 Payment to Roly Poly for events in the summer holidays 

FM0429 8/19/2019 £400.00 £97,222.62 Payment to Roly Poly for events in the summer holidays 

FM0432 9/2/2019 £2,200.00 £95,022.62

Payment to Birchgrove cc for Lunch Club x2 & Summer Fete & Roly Poly Entertainment for events 

throughout summer Holidays 2019 in Heol Las,Primrose Park & Talacopa 

FM0433 9/6/2019 £200.00 £94,822.62 Payment to Roly Poly for Lunch Club Friday w hich w as held on Aug 30th 

Journal 9/9/2019 £225.00 £94,597.62 Contribution to Our Nature Our Future 

CB0.748 9/30/2019 £3,500.00 £91,097.62 S & F Playground equipment in Tregof Playground 

Journal 10/9/2019 £150.00 £90,947.62 Payment for tickets for the Grand Theatre for Rally Mental Health Group Cllr Sykes 

FM0435 16/10/19 £450.00 £90,497.62 Payment to Roly Poly for O.A.P lunch at Birchgrove CC on 09/10/19

CB0.769 31/10/19 £3,637.50 £86,860.12 Ltd Parking Double Yellow  Lines & 20 mph Zone Tregof Village all Ward Members 

FM0.438 11/6/2019 £500.00 £86,360.12 Donation to Talycopa Primary school for Equipment for the school 

FM0442 11/15/2019 £300.00 £86,060.12 Tree Planting Scheme 

FM0445 25/11/19 £200.00 £85,860.12 Stadw en Youth Club Area for a trip

FM0447 12/10/2019 £860.00 £85,000.12 Payment to Roly Poly for O.A.P lunch at Birchgrove CC on 04/12/19

CB0.794 13/01/20 £2,876.25 £82,123.87 Summer Planting around Llansamlet Ward all w ard members 

FM0383 22/01/19 £675.00 £81,448.87 Donation for a Defibrillator in Sw ansea Vale Resource Centre all w ard members 

FM0446 12/2/2019 £62.09 £81,386.78 HSS Hire for Generators 

FM0469 3/24/2020 £300.15 £81,086.63 Payment for leaflets to SW Design & Print all w ard members 

CB0.853 6/29/2020 £574.00 £80,512.63 S & F planter w ith summer f low ers & Signage for Heol Las 

FM0500 8/5/2020 £78.75 £80,433.88 Payment for leaflets to SW Design & Print all w ard members 

FM0508 9/23/2020 £262.50 £80,171.38 Payment of deposit for Roly Poly santa sleigh  all w ard members 

FM0523 11/20/2020 £937.50 £79,233.88 Payment for school hampers Birchgroce cc all w ard members 

CB0.923 11/24/2020 £348.75 £78,885.13 Purchasing of Christmas Trees All Ward members 

FM0527 12/3/2020 £79.99 £78,805.14 Purchasing of Christmas Trees lights  All Ward members 

CB0.927 12/3/2020 £540.00 £78,265.14 Planting of Christmas trees around Llansamlet w ard all w ard members 

FM0529 12/14/2020 £1,710.00 £76,555.14 Roly Poly Christmas Event w ithin Ward All Ward Members 

CB0.936 1/6/2021 £2,924.10 £73,631.04 Floral display around Llansamlet all w ard members 

FM0536 1/20/2021 £1,083.73 £72,547.31 Christmas Lunch held in Birchgrove CC all w ard members 

CB0.963 3/1/2021 £22,500.00 £50,047.31 Refurbishment of Parc-Yr-Helig  all w ard members 

CB0.994 4/20/2021 £606.00 £49,441.31 Wild Flow er Planting Various Sites 

CB0.1038 6/7/2021 £300.00 £49,141.31 Payment for paint for fencing at Parc-Y-Helig all w rad members 

FM0581 4/8/2021 £341.25 £48,800.06 Payment to Roly Poly for Parc-y-Helig park opening all w ard members 

FM0582 9/8/2021 £963.75 £47,836.31 Payment to Roly Poly for events in Primrose & Tregoff Parks all w ard members 

FM0585 16/08/21 £907.50 £46,928.81 Payment to Roly Poly for events in Parc Bryn Heloug & Talacopa Park all w ard members 

FM0282 14/12/2017 £372.00 £46,556.81 Stadw en Youth Club & Trallw n Community Centre

FM0312 26/03/2018 £750.00 £45,806.81 Donation to Sw ansea Eastside Food Bank all w ard members 

FM0330 5/8/2018 £100.00 £45,706.81 Donation to Sw ansea Spring Pride 

FM0349 31/07/2018 £750.00 £44,956.81 Tow ards bellyful for meals during summer holidays all w ard members 

FM0379 31/07/2018 £100.00 £44,856.81 Birchgrove Rugby Club for fun day

FM0403 29/04/2019 £2,365.00 £42,491.81 Spring Pride, Cyfle I Dyfu & Birchgrove CC

FM0424 15/07/2019 £2,000.00 £40,491.81 Trallw n Bow ls Club for uniforms & Birchgrove CC 

FM0436 29/10/2019 £455.00 £40,036.81 Donation to Birchgrove Community Centre

FM0444 21/11/2019 £100.00 £39,936.81 Donation GROW 

FM0450 1/6/2020 £750.00 £39,186.81 Donation to Sw ansea Food Bank in Bonymaen all w ard members 

FM0466 18/03/2020 £750.00 £38,436.81 Donation to Sw ansea Food Bank in Birchgrove Community Centre all w ard members 

FM0467 3/20/2020 £750.00 £37,686.81 Donation to Sw ansea Food Bank all Ward Members 

FM0488 15/06/2020 £750.00 £36,936.81 Donation to Saron Evangelic Church food bank all w ard members 

FM0531 16/12/2020 £105.00 £36,831.81 Donation to Trallw n CC all w ard Members

£4,500.00 £32,331.81 Capital Scheme Commited Road Safety Bethal &Trallw yn Rd All Ward Members 

£22,500.00 £9,831.81 Capital Scheme Commited Tallycoppa Pitch Drainage All Ward Members 

FM0588 6/9/2021 £2,628.75 £7,203.06 Roly Poly Entertainment Park Openings summer fun also OAP Trips All Ward Memebrs 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £75.00 £7,128.06 OAP Trip All Ward members 

CB0.1083 4/10/2021 £382.50 £6,745.56 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various Sites all w ard members 

FM0619 30/11/21 £75.00 £6,670.56 Payment to Jade Thomas for Christmas parade 2021 all w ard members 

Journal 2/12/2021 £600.00 £6,070.56 Payment for Santa Sleigh Christmas parade 2021 all ward members

FM0622 3/12/2021 £682.50 5388.06 Payment for Mural & Jade Thomas (Xmas Parade) all w ard members 

FM0623 6/12/2021 £3,187.50 2201.06 Payment for Xmas Dinner in Birchgrove CC & Xmas Hampers all ward Members 

FM0625 10/12/2021 £2,201.06 0.00 Payment for the Xmas Parade all ward members 

Cllr Penny Matthews 2017/22

Income £35,000.00 Total 

Donation £15,000.00 £50,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.374 6/6/2017 £1,018.48 £48,981.52 Replanting 8 base units various sites 

CB0.380 12/6/2017 £98.88 £48,882.64 Painting of Library Railings 

FM0274 15/11/2017 £198.75 £48,683.89 Roly Poly Entertainment for Stradw en Community Centre shared betw een 4 w ard Members 

FM0269 11/8/2017 £81.25 £48,602.64 Donation for 2 Love Seat betw een all Ward Members for Birchgrove Special Needs Unit

FM0275 22/11/2017 £162.50 £48,440.14 Roly Poly Entertainment for Birchgrove Community Centre 30th Dec all 4 Ward Members 

Journal 23/11/2017 £66.75 £48,373.39 300 Selection Boxes for Primrose Park divided by 4 w ard members 

FM0272 13/11/2017 £92.50 £48,280.89 Xmas event in Primrose Park on the 8th Dec shared betw een 4 w ard Members

CB0.394 14/08/2017 £686.40 £47,594.49 2 x Flowering towers in Birchgrove & Glais 

CB0.439 21/11/2017 £70.00 £47,524.49 Spring Planting of base units in Llansamlet 

Oracle Payment 12/11/2017 £14.99 £47,509.50 Purchase of a snow  machine for the event at Primrose Park divided by 4 w ard members 

Oracle Payment 28/11/2017 £4.99 £47,504.51 Purchase extra liquid for snow  machine divided by 4 w ard members 

FM0277 28/11/2017 £81.25 £47,423.26 Donation for 2 Love Seat betw een all Ward Members for Birchgrove Special Needs Unit

CB0.450 12/4/2017 £50.00 £47,373.26 Erecting 2 tents for Christmas Event in Primrose Park

FM00288 1/2/2018 £136.75 £47,236.51 Graphic Realm Ltd for Christmas Printing (I.E PVC Banner Leaflets) betw een 4 w ard members 

FM0383 22/012018 £225.00 £47,011.51 Donation for a Defibrillator in Sw ansea Vale Resource Centre all w ard members 

FM0297 29/01/2017 £37.50 £46,974.01 Extra time payment to Roly Poly Entertainment 

FM0299 2/1/2018 £54.00 £46,920.01 Studts Catering for Primrose Xmas Event betw een all w ard members 

Journal 29/01/2017 £1,249.95 £45,670.06 Contribution tow ards funding for Primrose Park regen all Ward members

FM0306 3/6/2018 £375.00 £45,295.06 Snips (Birchgrove Special Needs) Betw een all w ard members contribution of communal garden

CB0.492 16/03/2018 £500.00 £44,795.06 Lamppost & Hanging Baskets all w ard members (Peniel Green Rd/Samlet x20 & Trallw n Rd x10)

CB0.501 4/12/2018 £318.25 £44,476.81 Replanting & Maintenance of base planters in Llansamlet, Birchgrove & Glais 

Journal 27/04/2018 £1,410.54 £43,066.27 Contribution tow ards funding for Primrose Park regen all Ward Members

Journal 15/04/2018 £1,249.93 £41,816.34 Contribution tow ards funding for Primrose Park regen all Ward Members

CB0.561 28/06/2018 £378.05 £41,438.29 Redecorate Communal Hall in Stradw en Community Centre

CB0.571 17/07/2018 £612.50 £40,825.79 Tro's in Peniel Green,Birchgrove Road & Emily Fields shared betw een 4 w ard Members 

FM0347 23/07/2018 £70.00 £40,755.79

Payment to Davies Coaches Ltd for Folly Farm for Community Centre Playscheme betw een all w ard 

members 

FM0350 8/1/2018 £540.00 £40,215.79 Graphic Realm Ltd for Summer Events in Llansamlet Ward (Banners & Signs) 

FM0353 13/08/2018 £96.50 £40,119.29 Payment to Roly Poly for events held on the 6th & 13th August Parc-Y-Helig all w ard members 

FM0355 9/4/2018 £419.75 £39,699.54 Payment to Roly Poly for events held throughout the summer Holidays all w ard members 

FM0356 9/10/2018 £40.10 £39,659.44 Payment to Graphic Design for posters & leaflets 

FM0357 9/12/2018 £94.80 £39,564.64 Payment to Graphic Design for posters & leaflets for Incinerator all w ard members 

FM0361 9/20/2018 £135.00 £39,429.64 Roly Poly for OAP event at Birchgrove CC for the OAP All Ward Members 

FM0363 9/26/2018 £56.70 £39,372.94 Graphic Realm for payment for Aboard & Banner Cassette all w ard members 

FM064 10/8/2018 £16.50 £39,356.44 Graphic Realm for banners for Hallow een Party all w ard members 

FM0368 18/10/2018 £61.25 £39,295.19 Campus Graphics for Christmas Cards all Ward Members 

CB0.583 9/3/2018 £1,000.00 £38,295.19 Adoption of Play Area Parc Bryn Heulog all w ard members 

FM0372 11/2/2018 £113.75 £38,181.44

Payment to Roly Poly Entertainment for Hallow een Party at Birchgrove Community Centre  all w ard 

members 

FM0372 11/2/2018 £14.10 £38,167.34 Payment to Graphic Realm for posters for incinerator  all w ard members 

FM0378 12/6/2018 £125.00 £38,042.34 Birchgrove community centre for O.A.P xmas meal all w ard members 

CB0.611 11/5/2018 £575.75 £37,466.59 Re-site Muga from Birchgrove cc to Park Y Helig all w ard members 

CB0.619 19/11/2018 £712.50 £36,754.09 S & F benches for Primrose Park all w ard members 

FM0379 12/11/2018 £185.00 £36,569.09 Payment for Stadw en cc for a xmas party & Roly Poly for Xmas party at Traw llyn cc all w ard members 

FM0383 22/01/2019 £27.00 £36,542.09 Rental of rooms in Trallw n CC all w ard members 

FM0384 28/01/2019 £100.00 £36,442.09 Payment for Roly Poly for an event in Trallw n CC all w ard members 

CB0.662 15/022019 £896.50 £35,545.59 S & F f low ers to 28 lamppost baskets & 10 Bases units Llansamlet area all w ard members

FM0390 25/02/2019 £73.65 £35,471.94 Payment for Primrose Park insurance 

CB0.677 14/03/2019 £81.00 £35,390.94 Wild Flow er planting various sites all w ard members 

CB0.727 6/12/2019 £40.00 £35,350.94 5 Trays of geraniums 

FM0425 24/07/2019 £112.50 £35,238.44 DJ Thomas Coaches For Senior Citizen trip to Western all w ard members 

FM0434 10/1/2019 £69.00 £35,169.44 Low cost Print Group for Flyers for Trallw n CC for the Greatest show man

CB0.769 31/10/2019 £1,212.50 £33,956.94 Ltd Parking Double Yellow  Lines & 20 mph Zone Tregof Village all Ward Members 

FM0437 11/4/2019 £145.20 £33,811.74 Total Sound for f ilm night in Trallw n cc 

FM0449 19/12/2019 £470.50 £33,341.24 Payment to the crow n inn for Christmas Lunch for the O.A.P 

CB0.794 13/01/2020 £958.75 £32,382.49 Summer Planting around Llansamlet Ward all w ard members 

FM0467 20/03/2020 £100.05 £32,282.44 Payment for leaflets to SW Design & Print all w ard members 

CB0844 29/05/2020 £412.93 £31,869.51 Gift of donation to Friends of Primrose Park a Law n mow er 

FM0500 8/5/2020 £26.25 £31,843.26 Payment for leaflets to SW Design & Print all w ard members 

FM0508 23/09/2020 £87.50 £31,755.76 Payment of deposit for Roly Poly santa sleigh all w ard members 

FM0523 20/11/2020 £312.50 £31,443.26 Payment for School Hampers Birchgrove CC all w ard members 

CB0.923 24/11/2020 £116.25 £31,327.01 Purchasing of Christmas Trees All Ward members 

FM0527 12/3/2020 £26.59 £31,300.42 Purchasing of Christmas Trees lights  All Ward members 

CB0.927 12/3/2020 £180.00 £31,120.42 Planting of Christmas trees around Llansamlet w ard all w ard members 

CB0.929 12/4/2020 £110.00 £31,010.42 5 x bags of pine cones for decorations 

FM0529 14/12/2020 £570.00 £30,440.42 Roly Poly Christmas Event w ithin Ward All Ward Members 

CB0.936 1/6/2021 £974.70 £29,465.72 Floral display around Llansamlet all w ard members 

FM0536 20/01/2021 £361.25 £29,104.47 Christmas Lunch held in Birchgrove CC all w ard members 

CB0.963 3/1/2021 £5,000.00 £24,104.47 Refurbishment of Parc-Yr-Helig  all w ard members 

CB0.1038 6/7/2021 £100.00 £24,004.47 Payment for paint for fencing at Parc-Y-Helig all w ard members 

FM0581 4/8/2021 £113.75 £23,890.72 Payment to Roly Poly for Parc-y-Helig park opening all w ard members 

FM0582 9/8/2021 £321.25 £23,569.47 Payment to Roly Poly for events in Primrose & Tregoff Parks all w ard members 

FM0585 16/08/21 £302.50 £23,266.97 Payment to Roly Poly Entertainment for Events in Parc Bryn Heloug & Talacopa Park  all w ard members 

FM0312 26/03/2018 £250.00 £23,016.97 Donation to Sw ansea Eastside Food Bank all w ard members 

FM0349 31/07/2018 £250.00 £22,766.97 Tow ards bellyfull for meals during summer holidays all w ard members 

Donation 11/11/2018 £36.00 £22,730.97 Lamppost Poppies

FM0382 16/01/2018 £200.00 £22,530.97 Friends of Trallw n Primary School Christmas Event 

FM0402 15/04/2019 £100.00 £22,430.97 Sw ansea Spring Pride 

FM0424 15/072019 £100.00 £22,330.97 GROW for recycling School Uniforms 

FM0440 11/11/2019 £93.50 £22,237.47 50@ 1.50 .Poppy crosses & 1 poppy Wreath @18.50

FM0450 1/6/2020 £250.00 £21,987.47 Donation to Sw ansea Food Bank in Bonymaen  all w ard members

FM0466 18/03/2020 £250.00 £21,737.47 Donation to Sw ansea Food Bank in Birchgrove Community Centre  all w ard members

FM0467 20/03/2020 £250.00 £21,487.47 Donation to Sw ansea Eastside Food Bank all w ard members 

FM0488 15/06/2020 £250.00 £21,237.47 Donation to Saron Evangelic Church food bank all w ard members 

FM0531 16/12/2020 £35.00 £21,202.47 Donation to Trallw n CC all w ard Members

Capital Scheme £1,500.00 £19,702.47 Capital Schemes All Ward Members 

Capital Scheme £7,500.00 £12,202.47 Capital Schemes All Ward Members 

FM0588 6/9/2021 £876.25 £11,326.22 Roly Poly Entertainment Park Openings summer fun also OAP Trips  all w ard members 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £25.00 £11,301.22 OAP trip all w ard members 

CB0.1083 4/10/2021 £127.50 £11,173.72 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various Sites all w ard members 

FM0619 30/11/21 £25.00 £11,148.72 Payment Jade Thomas Christmas Parade 2021 all ward members 

Journal 2/12/2021 £200.00 £10,948.72 Payment for Santa Sleigh Christmas parade 2021 all ward members 

FM0622 3/12/2021 £227.50 £10,721.22 Payment for Mural & Jade Thomas (Xmas Parade) all w ard members 

FM0623 6/12/2021 £1,062.50 £9,658.72 Payment for Xmas Dinner in Birchgrove CC & Xmas Hampers all ward Members 

FM0625 10/12/2021 £1,181.94 £8,476.78 Payment for the Xmas Parade all ward members 

FM0628 16/12/21 £744.00 £7,732.78 Payment to Lionsgate Security for Xmas Parade 

FM0631 6/1/2022 £400.00 £7,332.78 Payment to PS Hooper (Ice Queen) Xmas Parade 

CB0.1147 17/01/22 £3,996.30 £3,336.48 Flower Display for Llansamlet Ward 

Refund 24/01/22 £4,336.48 Refund £1000.00 of an overpayment 

FM0641 31/01/22 £500.00 £3,836.48 Donation to St Samlet Church for Churchyard Fund 

FM0655 28/02/22 £2,323.10 £1,513.38 Payment for flooring in Trallwn CC 

FM0656 1/3/2022 £500.00 £1,013.38 Donation to Friends of Primrose Park 

FM0658 4/3/2022 £1,013.38 £0.00 Donation to Trallwn CC & Stadwen Youth Club 


